# OP \$215.00 2753663

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM622800

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sporting News Limited		12/11/2020	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sporting News Holdings Limited	
Street Address:	Sovereign House, 4 Christian Road	
City:	Douglas	
State/Country:	ISLE OF MAN	
Postal Code:	IM1 2SD	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: ISLE OF MAN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2753663	FANTASY SOURCE	
Registration Number:	2133802	SPORTING NEWS	
Registration Number:	2818771	SPORTING NEWS	
Registration Number:	2920301	SPORTING NEWS FLASH	
Registration Number:	2143659	SPORTINGNEWS	
Registration Number:	3570303	SPORTINGNEWS	
Registration Number:	1175109	THE SPORTING NEWS	
Registration Number:	2377726	TSN	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6503465750

**Email:** cynthia@adwerelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia R. Adwere

Address Line 1:2625 Middlefield Road #360Address Line 4:Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia R. Adwere
SIGNATURE:	/cynthia adwere/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007171 FRAME: 0900

900593607

DATE SIGNED: 01/27/2021

Total Attachments: 1
source=Sporting News Limited Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007171 FRAME: 0901

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

All the rights to the trademarks listed below, along with all the goodwill associated therewith, have been assigned by Sporting News Limited, a United Kingdom corporation (Assignor), with a principal place of business at Hanover House, Plane Tree Crescent, Feltham, United Kingdom, TW13 7BZ to Sporting News Holdings Limited, an Isle of Man Private Limited Company (Assignee), with a principal place of business at Sovereign House, 4 Christian Road, Douglas, Isle of Man, IM1 2SD.

The effective date of this Assignment is 11 December, 2020.

Trade Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
FANTASY SOURCE	76145331	2753663
SPORTING NEWS	75113295	2133802
SPORTING NEWS	76334207	2818771
SPORTING NEWS FLASH	76333001	2920301
SPORTINGNEWS	75091600	2143659
SPORTINGNEWS	76672138	3570303
SPORTINGNEWS	79236905	5706242
THE SPORTING NEWS	73253488	1175109
TSN	75827221	2377726

BY:

Docusigned by:

Tom Dawies

242B3B6F32D7418

Name: Tom Davies

Title: pirector

Sporting News Limited, Assignor

Docusigned by:

Stuart Foster

Name: Stuart Foster

Title: a composition of the process of the pro

Title: Director

Sporting News Holdings Limited, Assignee

TRADEMARK REEL: 007171 FRAME: 0902